PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dreams 2 Wings LLC	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Trull
Street Address:	305 Becker St
City:	Rothschild
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7063481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)842-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 715 842 1133

Email: fred@lanepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Lane

Address Line 1: 100 North 72nd Ave.

Address Line 4: Wausau, WISCONSIN 54401-9042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred Lane

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed_assignment#page1.tif

OF HO

PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0339

Assignment of Rights: Patent

<u>Dreams 2 Wings LLC</u> ("Assignor") is owner of <u>U.S. Patent 7,063,481</u>, dated June 20, 2006, titled <u>Connector block for modular construction and object fabricated therefrom</u>, (the "Patent"). Scott Trull, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent.

Date: 28 April 2010	
Assignor: Dreams 2 Wings LLC by Fred Lane	
[to be completed by notary public]	
On this	(or proved to
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	
Sarah K. Hanke GRAH K. MAN NOTARY Public NOTARY TO PUBLIC	

Assignment of Rights: Patent

Page 1/1

PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0340